SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44435/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2017 in WA No. 2183/2017 20-06-2017 in WA No. 2395/2017 20-06-2017 in WA No. 2396/2017 20-06-2017 in WA No. 2397/2017 20-06-2017 in WA No. 2398/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. NAGRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.232486/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 10058/2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR