

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10058/2023

THE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. ADHIKESAVULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17258/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17289/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17295/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17296/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17299/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17669/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17270/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17283/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17282/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17263/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17277/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17267/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17273/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17269/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17268/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17271/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17278/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17262/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17259/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17274/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17257/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17281/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17261/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17260/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17668/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17285/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17286/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17287/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17288/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17290/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17291/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17292/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17284/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17293/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17294/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17297/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17298/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17300/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17301/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23375/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21207/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23374/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23372/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23742/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23741/2023 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 44435/2023 (IV-A)(IA No.232486/2023-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S Selvakumari, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Kasyap, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Amith S J, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**SLP(C) Nos.10058, 17258, 17289, 17295, 17299, 17669, 17270, 17283,
17282, 17263, 17277, 17267, 17273, 17269, 17268, 17271, 17278,
17262, 17259, 17274, 17257, 17281, 17261, 17260, 17668, 17285,
17286, 17287, 17288, 17290, 17291, 17292, 17284, 17293, 17294,
17297, 17298, 17300 and 17301 OF 2023**

**Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to all appearing
respondents to file counter affidavit.**

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars or to take appropriate steps, for effecting service upon all the unserved respondents.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of all deceased respondents.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.8 and 11 in SLP(C) No.17293/2023. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 29.01.2024.

SLP(C) No.17296/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.23375, 21207, 23374, 23372, 23742 and 23741/2023

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars or to take appropriate steps, for effecting service upon all the unserved respondents.

List again on 29.01.2024.

SLP(C) D. No.44435/2023

Await service in respect of respondent nos.1 to 6.

List again on 29.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm